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Q2 Which of these age groups are you in ?

Answered: 294  Skipped: 0

Under 25 years
25 - 34 years
35 - 49 years
50 - 65 years

Over 65 years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Under 25 years 0.00% 0
25 — 34 years 6.46% 19
35— 49 years 20.41% 60
50 — 65 years 48.64% 143
Over 65 years 24.49% 72
TOTAL 294
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Q3 How long have you been a member of the Eagle Ski Club?

Answered: 294  Skipped: 0

Less than1
year

2-5years

6 -10 years
More than 10
years
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Less than 1 year 5.44% 16
2 -5years 28.57% 84
6 - 10 years 22.11% 65
More than 10 years 43.88% 129
TOTAL 204
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Q4 Are you male or female?
Answered: 294  Skipped: 0
Male
Female
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Male 80.95% 238
Female 19.05% 56
TOTAL s
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Q5 Trips on the Eagle Ski Club Touring Programme are graded according
to Effort, Ski Technique and Mountaineering Skills required e.g. E2 S2
MZ2. The definitions of these grades are on the club website here. What

do you consider your level to be in each of these three elements? Please

click on the relevant button in each row.

Answered: 286  Skipped: 8
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Effort (E1-5)

Off-piste Ski
Technique...

Mountaineering
Skills (M1-5)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .Unsure

1 2 3 4 5 UNSURE TOTAL
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Effort (E1-5)

Off-piste Ski Technique (S1-5)

Mountaineering Skills (M1-5)

4.20%
12

2.10%
6

7.34%
21

23.43%
67

16.08%
46

23.08%
66

33.57%
96

32.17%
92

36.71%
105
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27.62%
79

36.71%
105

22.38%
64

9.44%
27

11.54%
33

9.44%
27

SurveyMonkey
1.75%
5 286
1.40%
4 286
1.05%
3 286



Eagle Ski Club - Membership Survey 2018 SurveyMonkey

Q6 How long have you been ski touring/mountaineering (approx number
of years)

Answered: 286  Skipped: 8

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0-3yrs 8.39% 24
4-6yrs 12.94% 37
7-9yrs 11.54% 33
10 - 14 yrs 17.83% 51
15+ yrs 49.30% 141
TOTAL A2
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Q7 Thinking about the last 3 ski seasons, on average how many weeks
have you skied EACH SEASON? (Include piste skiing, off-piste skiing
and ski touring. Count weekends as half a week)

Answered: 286  Skipped: 8

0 I
1 .

5

Unsure / can't
remember

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 2.80% 8
1 8.39% 24
2 22.73% 65
3 25.87% 74
4 13.29% 38
5 9.09% 26
6 or more 17.48% 50
Unsure / can't remember 0.35% 1
TOTAL 286
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Q8 During the last 3 ski seasons, which types of trip have you been on (in
the UK or elsewhere)? For each type, please indicate if the trips were:
listed on the official Eagles programme listed as a member-to-member
tour on the club website not directly connected with the club (e.g. with

friends or commercial organisation). Tick as many boxes in each row as
are applicable. Note that most rows distinguish between guided trips (led
by a paid professional guide) and unguided ones (which includes
member-led Eagles trips and trips with groups of friends).

Answered: 283  Skipped: 11

Resort skiI

trips / fami...

Instructionall

/ training...

Lift-accessed .
off-piste...

Lift-accessed
off-piste...
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Day-tours
(guided)

Day-tours
(unguided)

Hut-to-hut
tours (guided)

Hut-to-hut
tours...

Expeditions /
adventurous...
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Official club trips . "Member-to-member" trips Non-Eagles trips
Not done this type of trip

OFFICIAL CLUB "MEMBER-TO- NON-EAGLES NOT DONE THIS TYPE TOTAL
TRIPS MEMBER" TRIPS TRIPS OF TRIP RESPONDENTS

Resort ski trips / family 7.66% 3.83% 73.56% 22.99%
trips 20 10 192 60 261
Instructional / training 35.59% 2.54% 32.63% 38.98%
trips 84 6 77 92 236
Lift-accessed off-piste 21.46% 5.15% 40.34% 42.92%
(guided) 50 12 94 100 233
Lift-accessed off-piste 8.44% 717% 65.82% 25.32%
(unguided) 20 17 156 60 237
Day-tours (guided) 26.69% 5.93% 37.29% 41.10%

63 14 88 97 236
Day-tours (unguided) 20.88% 15.26% 60.64% 21.69%

52 38 151 54 249
Hut-to-hut tours 29.46% 2.23% 21.88% 54.02%
(guided) 66 5 49 121 224
Hut-to-hut tours 25.00% 11.84% 27.63% 47.81%
(unguided) 57 27 63 109 228
Expeditions / 8.74% 3.40% 17.48% 74.76%
adventurous trips 18 7 36 154 206
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Q9 Which of the following club services are important to you (i.e. because
you use them, or expect to do so)? Tick as many as are applicable.

Answered: 276  Skipped: 18

Official club
tours

Training
courses

Member-to-
membe
r tours

Scottish
winter meets

Summer weekend
meets

Lecture
evenings /...

Social events
(e.g. London...

Ski
mountaineeri...

Opportunities
to meet othe...

Yearbook

Newsletters

Website in
general

Website
discussion...

Facebook
"secret grou...

Grants

None of the
above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
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Official club tours

Training courses
Member-to-member tours

Scottish winter meets

Summer weekend meets

Lecture evenings / slide shows
Social events (e.g. London dinner)

Ski mountaineering symposiums

Opportunities to meet other UK-based ski tourers for information sharing and touring

Yearbook

Newsletters

Website in general

Website discussion forums

Facebook "secret group" for discussions
Grants

None of the above

Total Respondents: 276
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82.97%
69.57%
52.17%
37.32%
10.87%
38.04%
15.22%
36.59%
43.12%
73.55%
56.52%
65.94%
35.51%
37.68%
15.58%

0.36%

229

192

144

103

30

105

42

101

119

203

156

182

98

104

43
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Q10 Thinking about this year's official Eagle Ski Club Touring
Programme, please give your opinion on the balance of the programme
for the following types of trips:

Answered: 264  Skipped: 30

Instructional
/ training...

Lift-accessed
off piste

Day-tours
(professiona...

Day-tours
(member-led)
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Hut-to-hut
tours...

Hut-to-hut
tours...

Expeditions /
adventurous...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

) Too many trips  [JJjj About the right number [ Not enough trips

. Don't know
TOO MANY ABOUT THE RIGHT NOT ENOUGH DON'T TOTAL
TRIPS NUMBER TRIPS KNOW

Instructional / training weeks 0.78% 58.98% 12.11% 28.13%
2 151 31 72 256

Lift-accessed off piste 1.58% 44.66% 11.86% 41.90%
4 113 30 106 253

Day-tours (professionally guided) 3.89% 48.25% 9.73% 38.13%
10 124 25 98 257

Day-tours (member-led) 0.79% 37.80% 13.39% 48.03%
2 96 34 122 254

Hut-to-hut tours (professionally 5.49% 51.37% 11.76% 31.37%
guided) 14 131 30 80 255

Hut-to-hut tours (member-led) 0.00% 37.94% 22.92% 39.13%
0 96 58 99 253

Expeditions / adventurous trips 0.40% 36.90% 14.68% 48.02%
1 93 37 121 252
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Q11 Thinking about the type of skiing you expect to be doing over the
next 5 years, which types of trip from the club programme would you be
interested in joining?

Answered: 272  Skipped: 22

Instructional
/ training...

Lift-accessed
off piste

Day tours
(professiona...

Day tours
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(member-led)

Hut-to-hut
tours...

Hut-to-hut
tours...

Expeditions /
adventurous...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Likely ([ Possible [ Unlikely [ Uninterested [l Don't know

LIKELY POSSIBLE UNLIKELY UNINTERESTED DON'T KNOW TOTAL

Instructional / training weeks 31.25% 44.53% 13.28% 7.03% 3.91%
80 114 34 18 10 256
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Lift-accessed off piste

Day tours (professionally guided)

Day tours (member-led)

Hut-to-hut tours (professionally guided)

Hut-to-hut tours (member-led)

Expeditions / adventurous trips

26.38%
67

30.59%
78

34.52%
87

35.02%
90

41.09%
106

19.11%
47

38.19%
97

27.84%
71

38.49%
97

29.57%
76

31.01%
80

33.74%
83
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23.62%
60

25.10%
64

18.65%
47

19.07%
49

17.83%
46

30.49%
75

8.66%
22

12.94%
33

5.16%
13

14.01%
36

7.75%
20

12.60%
31

SurveyMonkey
3.15%
8 254
3.53%
9 255
3.17%
8 252
2.33%
6 257
2.33%
6 258
4.07%
10 246
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Q13 When did you last receive formal training (from a qualified guide or
instructor) in any of the following areas? Include both training organised
by the club and other organisations. Do not include incidental practice
sessions while on tour.

Answered: 271  Skipped: 23

Transceiver
search (less...

Avalanche
awareness an...

Ropework and
crevasse rescue
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Navigation
(full day or...

First Aid
(multi-day -...

Skiing
technique

Other relevant
training

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Within past year . Within past five years . More than five years ago
[MINever [l Forgotten/Don't know
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WITHIN WITHIN PAST MORE THAN FIVET NEVER FORGOTTEN/DON'T TOTAL
PAST FIVE YEARS YEARS AGO KNOW
YEAR
Transceiver search (less than full 37.04% 37.78% 17.04% 6.30% 1.85%
day) 100 102 46 17 5 270
Avalanche awareness and 22.47% 31.46% 28.46%  14.98% 2.62%
search/rescue (full day or more) 60 84 76 40 7 267
Ropework and crevasse rescue 20.60% 25.84% 32.21%  19.10% 2.25%
55 69 86 51 6 267
Navigation (full day or more) 12.50% 21.59% 36.36%  26.89% 2.65%
33 57 96 71 7 264
First Aid (multi-day - e.g. REC 22.30% 28.25% 23.42%  23.05% 2.97%
course) 60 76 63 62 8 269
Skiing technique 28.78% 35.42% 26.57% 7.38% 1.85%
78 96 72 20 5 271
Other relevant training 15.14% 11.35% 14.59%  15.68% 43.24%
28 21 27 29 80 185
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Q14 Which of the following club-organised training courses would you
consider attending in the next 3 seasons (tick all that apply)?

Answered: 272  Skipped: 22

Alps-based
multi-day...

UK-based
avalanche...

UK-based
half-day...

Alps-based
multi-day...

UK-based
one-day...

Alps-based
multi-day...

UK-based
one-day...

UK-based
two-day Firs...

Alps-based
skiing...

Scotland-based
skiing...

None of the
above

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Alps-based multi-day avalanche awareness, search and rescue 37.50% 102
UK-based avalanche awareness, search and rescue 37.87% 103
UK-based half-day transceiver search 30.88% 84
Alps-based multi-day ropework, crevasse rescue etc. 26.47% 72
UK-based one-day ropework, crevasse rescue etc. 38.60% 105
Alps-based multi-day navigation skills 27.21% 74
UK-based one-day navigation skills 36.40% 99
UK-based two-day First Aid 40.81% 111

Alps-based skiing technique 49.26% 134
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Scotland-based skiing technique 25.00% 68
None of the above 13.60% 37

Total Respondents: 272
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Q16 Over the last few years the club has been organising slide show
lectures in various regional centres. How many of these have you
attended in the last two years and where were they?

Answered: 265  Skipped: 29

London

Bristol

Peak District

Lake District
(Staveley)
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Scotland
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
.None .1or2 3or4 5 or more
NONE 10R2 30R4 5 OR MORE TOTAL

London 83.76% 11.97% 3.42% 0.85%

196 28 8 2 234
Bristol 95.09% 3.13% 0.89% 0.89%

213 7 2 2 224
Peak District 86.34% 8.37% 3.08% 2.20%

196 19 7 5 227
Lake District (Staveley) 83.55% 10.39% 2.16% 3.90%

193 24 5 9 231
Scotland 93.24% 6.76% 0.00% 0.00%

207 15 0 0 222
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Q17 The club has been involved in the organisation of several
symposiums on ski mountaineering at irregular intervals over the last 20
years or so. How often would you be likely to attend a symposium on ski-

mountaineering, with lectures, workshops and practical sessions?

Answered: 268

Every year .

Skipped: 26

Every 2or3
years

Less frequently

Not likely to
attend at all

0%  10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Every year
Every 2 or 3 years
Less frequently

Not likely to attend at all
TOTAL

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
7.84%

42.54%
27.24%

22.39%

26/29

90% 100%

21

114

73

60

268



Eagle Ski Club - Membership Survey 2018

SurveyMonkey

Q19 The club tries to encourage members to consider climate care
issues when making travel plans, and provides a carbon-offsetting
scheme. How important do you think it is that the club uses its resources
to promote and address climate care issues and low carbon travel?

Very important

Somewhat
important

Not very
important

Irrelevant

Don't know

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES
Very important
Somewhat important
Not very important
Irrelevant

Don't know

TOTAL

Answered: 266  Skipped: 28

40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
36.47%

43.98%
13.91%
4.51%

1.13%

27129

90% 100%

97

117

37

12

266
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Q20 How important do you think it is that the club is engaged with Ski
Mountaineering Racing (in addition to all other existing activities)?

Answered: 266  Skipped: 28

Very important I
Somewhat
important

Not very
important

Irrelevant

Don't know

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very important 3.38%
Somewhat important 21.05%

Not very important 50.75%
Irrelevant 16.54%

Don't know 8.27%
TOTAL

28 /29

90% 100%

56

135

44

22

266
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Q21 The club e-mails a newsletter to all members who have not opted
out about 8-10 times a year, with occasional other messages about
forthcoming events. Do you think this is

Answered: 266  Skipped: 28
Too frequent .

Not frequent
enough

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Too frequent 7.52% 20
About right 88.72% 236
Not frequent enough 0.38% 1
Don't know 3.38% 9
TOTAL 266
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